PRINTED: 11/19/2014 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDI			COM	E SURVEY PLETED
		345284	B. WING				C <b>23/2014</b>
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			90	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  1 BETHESDA ROAD  INSTON SALEM, NC 27103		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 250 SS=D	RELATED SOCIAL  The facility must proservices to attain or	ovide medically-related social maintain the highest I, mental, and psychosocial	F 2	250			11/14/14
	by: Based on record refacility failed to follow eye appointment for left eye irritation. (#Findings included: Record review reveadmitted to the facion diagnoses which invand anemia. Review of the mediphysician orders day ophthalmology care. Review of the Minimand adequate vision. Record review of the dated 02/12/2014, in the eye with of diagnoses which invand anemia.	ealed Resident #181entered lity on 2/5/14 with cumulative cluded diabetic retinopathy  cal record revealed admitting sted 2/8/14 revealed for PRN (as needed).  num Data Set dated 7/13/14, short term memory problems. In the Care Area Assessment revealed visual field deficit of nosis diabetic retinopathy and cuity.  In dated 2/18/14, revealed in			483.15 (g)(1) Provision of Medicall Related Social Service F Tag #250 This requirement will be met as folk The facility has taken corrective act the residents affected by this practic "Resident #181Gs eye appointm was re-scheduled for 10/29/2014; redid go to the appointment and was accompanied by a family member. The facility will take corrective actio those residents having the potentia affected by the same deficient prace "All outside appointments (10/23 11/07/2014) were reviewed on 11/1 by Administrator/designee to assure attendance and appropriate accompaniment by family or staff member. The following measures/systemic changes will be put in place to ensute deficient practice does not occur. Social Workers/Unit Secretary in-serviced by Administrator/design 11/14/2014 regarding appointment scheduling, contacting family and/oassignment of staff for appointment.	ows: ion for ce by: nent esident  n for I to tice: 3/2014- 0/2014 e  ure that ur: ee on r ts.	
		n and wears prescription			" The Unit Secretary was in-serv		(Y6) DATE

BORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

(X6) DATE

Electronically Signed

11/07/2014

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING COMPL		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345284	B. WING		C 10/23/2014
THE OAL	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		g	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 101 BETHESDA ROAD WINSTON SALEM, NC 27103	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF	D BE COMPLÉTION
F 312 SS=D	Resident # 181 revelast minute change indicated the facility appointment on 10/eye had been itchin  During an interview Social Worker indicated Worker indicated appointment for the 10/20/14 and the trappointment was suburing an interview Director of Nursing contact someone to Resident #181.  During an interview Administrator indicated sog unaccompanifor residents who wappointments unach Nursing indicated Figo on her appointments unach Nursing indicated Figo on her appointments unach (10/22/14) and to accompany Resilogo (10/	on 10/21/14 at 8:37 AM, ealed "I am very angry by the of my eye appointment." She what canceled her eye (22/14. She indicated her left ig.  on 10/22/14 at 10:11 AM, eated Resident #181 had an eye doctor that was made on ansportation to and from the cheduled. on 10/22/14 at 10:41AM the indicated they had tried to go to the appointment with on 10/22/14 at 10:44AM the eated Resident #181 was able ed. It was common practice were competent to go to companied. The Director of Resident #181 wasn't able to the eye appointment was ad had a chaperone available dent #181. Her expectation of go to scheduled not miss them due to the lack care provided the companied of the lack care provided the lack care provided the care provi	F 312	DON on 11/14/2014 regarding profor engaging family members and DON if family unable to accomparresident.  "DON/designee to assign staff member to accompany resident to appointments if family unable.  "This information has been into the standard orientation training will be reviewed by the Quality Ass Process to verify that the change been sustained.  The facility will monitor its performensure that solutions are achieved sustained. The facility will evaluate planGs effectiveness by:  "Facility will monitor compliance reviewing three appointments and appropriate accompaniment. This done weekly for 4 weeks then most amonths.  "Any immediate concerns will be brought to the DON or Administrate appropriate action.  "Compliance will be monitored ongoing auditing program reviewed weekly Quality of Life Meeting.	alerting ny  egrated ng and surance has  ance to d and te the eek for will be nthly for oe tor for and

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION  NG	COM	E SURVEY PLETED
		345284	B. WING			C <b>23/2014</b>
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 901 BETHESDA ROAD WINSTON SALEM, NC 27103	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 312	maintain good nuti and oral hygiene.  This REQUIREME by: Based on record in and interviews with provide assistance	ENT is not met as evidenced review, interview with residents in staff the facility failed to e with toe nail care for 1 of 4	F 3	483.25 (a)(3) ADL Care F Tag # 312 This requirement will be met		
	trim facial hair and sampled residents Living (# 23).  Findings included: Review of the Pol and Toes) dated 1 Basic responsibilit procedure on high assistants may peresident is not a ris	icy Title: Nails, Care of (Fingers 0/01/2001 revealed in part, " y: Licensed Nurse Performs the risk residents. Nursing rform the procedure if the sk for complications of rist may perform the procedure		The facility has taken correct the residents affected by this  "Resident #141Gs toenail trimmed on 10/24/2014 and # trimmed on 11/07/2014.  "Resident #23Gs facial had 10/23/2014.  "Resident #23 showered of C N A #2 was counseled educated by the DON on 10/2 the need to provide showers scheduled.  The facility will take corrective those residents having the positive affected by the same deficier.  "All residents were interview."	en corrective action for ed by this practice by: Ses toenails were 014 and #181Gs were 014. Se facial hair shaved on nowered on 10/23/14. So tounseled and 10/23/14 on showers as corrective action for ing the potential to e deficient practice: are interviewed and hair, toenail length, nece/immediate needs 2014 by LPN Support anager/designee. If ified with facial hair ence not to be shaved of ified with long toenails the erred to the podiatrist. If wer needs provided	
	the diagnoses of h failure. She require at all times.  Review of the ann 9/10/14 revealed r she required supe bathing and hygier			assessed for facial hair, toen and shower preference/imme 11/04/2014 - 11/11/2014 by L Nurse and Nurse Manager/de "Residents identified with were shaved/preference not honored.  "Residents identified with were trimmed or referred to te "Immediate shower needs and preferences honored.		
		e plan dated 10/15/13 revealed Deficit r/t (related to) Activity		The following measures/syst	emic	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIP A. BUILDING	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345284	B. WING		C 10/23/2014	ı l
THE OAKS			9	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 201 BETHESDA ROAD WINSTON SALEM, NC 27103	,	
	EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROFILIENCY)	D BE COMPLÉT	TION
Intole Goal Bed Pers Interior (neces (NA) out the Revier of real 11/20 qualification (neces (NA) out the Revier on Washington (Na) Revier ever document (NA) nails unablindice that the sock and out the Revier of t	El will improve Mobility, Trans onal Hygiene, ventions were: Check nail lengassary. Report (Nursing assiste nail clipping ew of the curresidents schedu)/14. Resident fications to be ew of the show dent #141 revel/ednesday and ew record of naled (unspecification on ew of the medialed no documnails.  In gan interview 7:28AM. Resident was a part of the petrimmentation on the sand were hudemonstrated ervation on 10/ervation on	atted with being short of breath. It current level of function in sters Dressing, Toilet Use and through the next 90 days.  In and trim and clean as any changes to the nurse. It tant) was responsible to carry grants.  In podiatry list dated 10/14/14 and to see the podiatrist on attention on the podiatry list.  In the podiatry list dated 10/14/14 and the podiatry list.  In the podiatry list dated 10/14/14 and the podiatry list.  In the podiatry list dated 10/14/14 and the podiatry list.  In the podiatry list dated 10/14/14 and the podiatry list.  In the podiatry list dated for ealed showers were scheduled at Saturday evenings.  In the podiatry list dated for ealed showers were scheduled at Saturday evenings.  In the podiatry list dated 10/14/14, and 11:00PM.  In the podiatry list dated 10/14/14, and 11:00PM.  In the podiatry list dated 10/14/14, and 11:00PM.  In the podiatry list dated 10/14/14 at 10/	F 312	changes will be put in place to ensithe deficient practice does not occoming. The Nursing staff (C N As and both part time and full time) were in-serviced by Staff Development Coordinator on 11/07/2014-11/15/2 regarding facial hair, toenail care, showering.  "This included the procedure, packed and providing showers for who request nonscheduled showed Also staff was educated on reside to refuse a shower and the responto notify the nurse when a resident refuses.  "Nail care has been added to Celectronic medical record for documentation and diabetic nail cabe offered by the Nurse weekly on day. The Podiatrist provides in hoservices quarterly for any resident special needs including diabetics for documentation for C N A.  "Resident schedules for shower entered into the electronic medical for documentation for C N A.  "Any in-house Nursing staff who not receive in-service training will allowed to work until training is coming to the standard orientation training in the required in-service refresher courses for all employees and will reviewed by the Quality Assurance Process to verify that the change is been sustained.  The facility will monitor its perform	eur: Nurses  2014 and  colicy, twice those r time. nt right sibility t  C N A  are will shower use with for  ers I record  o did not be mpleted. egrated ng and r be enas	

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVE COMPLETED	
		345284	B. WING _			C <b>23/2014</b>
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIEF	2		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 901 BETHESDA ROAD WINSTON SALEM, NC 27103	•	20/2014
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 312	During an intervier Resident #141 indicated residutivice a week. Toe shower days. The reviewed and no see Resident #141 We #1 indicated all resof assistance. So bathing and assist clipping. Finger a for length and cleat trimmed the finger were not diabetic. #1 revealed scheopreferred day to confinger and toe nail patients were also During an intervier #2 indicated nails diabetes, and nurs nails of diabetic results. Buring an intervier #3 removed the so indicated the toe residue to the long nails to the long nails to the Aide #3 indicated independent with	ew on 10/22/14 at 8:54 AM, icated she still had not had her not they were really bothering  w on 10/22/14 at 9:16 AM, Aide ents were offered a shower day nails were trimmed routinely on a shower documentation was showers were documented for ednesday or Saturday's. Aide sidents required some amount me needed to be set up for led with finger nail and toe nail and toe nails were checked daily anliness. The nursing aides and toe nails of resident who Continued interview with Aide luled shower days were the lut nails. Nurses trimmed the sof diabetic residents. Diabetic seen by a podiatrist.  w on 10/22/14 at 4:52 PM, Aide are was done on the schedule #2 indicated nursing assistants of resident who did not have see or podiatrist trimmed the sidents.  w on 10/23/14 at 8:30 AM, Aide ocks of resident #141 and lails were too long and needed de #3 indicated he would report	F 3	ensure that solutions are a sustained. The facility will planGs effectiveness by:  "Facility will monitor co observing 5 residents week hair, toenails, and shower.  "This will be done week then monthly for 3 months Nurse and Unit Manager/c.  "Any immediate conce brought to the DON or Addrappropriate action.  "Compliance will be moongoing auditing program Weekly Quality of Life Mediate of Compliance: 11/14	mpliance by ekly for facial s. kly for 4 weeks by the Support designee. rns will be ministrator for onitored and reviewed at the eting.	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345284	B. WING _		10	C / <b>23/2014</b>
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 901 BETHESDA ROAD WINSTON SALEM, NC 27103		120/2014
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 312	short of breath she set up each day for to take care of her toe nails herself. The toe nails herself. The toe nails herself. The toe nails of rescare had nails assiskin assessment.  During observation Resident #141 indicated the nails trimmed in own During an interview Nurse #1 indicated days all residents would observe for who needed nail on the nurse was expassessments and on Wednesday nigrequired podiatrist social worker and During an interview Administrator indicated for nail care. The findays. A list of residenter was reviewed the list.  During an interview Worker #2 indicated current list of residents.  During an interview Worker #2 indicated current residents.  During an interview Worker residents.	e would ask for help. She was ar her hygiene and she was able self. Resident #141 clipped her he nurses and podiatrist cut idents. Residents who are total essed by the nurses during a on 10/23/14 at 8:33AM, icated she had not had her toe	F 3′			

# DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SLIPPI IEP/CLIA

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILDING			COMPLETED		
		345284	B. WING		10	C / <b>23/2014</b>	
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COL 901 BETHESDA ROAD WINSTON SALEM, NC 27103			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 312	the nurses to clip to resident was on the During an interview #4 indicated she w #141 and had not p shower or nail care ask to have their not shower or nail care ask to have their not shower or nail care ask to have their not shower or nail care ask to have their not shower or nail care ask to have their not shower or nail care ask to have their not shower or nail care. The shower of the purpose: To remove resident 's appear.  Resident #23 was 5/1/11 with the diag disease, aphasia ask shower or shower	ong toe nails unless the e podiatry list.  w on 10/23/14 at 3:40PM Aide as assigned to Resident provided Resident #141 a e. Residents were expected to ails trimmed.  olicy title: Shaving the Resident ber1, 2011 e facial hair and improve the ance and morale.  admitted to the facility on gnoses of cerebrovascular and hypertension.  mum Data Set (MDS) dated she had long and short term with physical impairment of a upper and lower extremities. Herstood and her speech was #23 was totally dependent for all hygiene.  plan dated 10/17/14 revealed 23 required extensive thing, dressing, grooming, in bed, transferring, eating and ions were in part were to t#23 needs, to assist her with all hygiene. The nursing onsible to carry out these	F3	12			
		ver list (no date) revealed the days for Resident #23 was aturday evening.					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345284	B. WING			C / <b>23/2014</b>
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 901 BETHESDA ROAD WINSTON SALEM, NC 27103		120/2014
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 312	dated 10/1-23/2014 documented on 10 evening shower da 10/1, 11, and 22. T days 10/4, 8, 18 the any type of shower  During observation revealed Resident uncombed. Resident uncombed. Residhair covering her clapproximately ½ in  During an interview member revealed her majority each dishower. This family her dirty hair and the no longer went to the majority each dishower. The seconfirmed Resident Wednesday and Sadays aides were to hair. Residents whethe shower also has microwavable show the hair. Some resident salon for hair care.  During an interview #2 indicated every bed bath. Shower oper week. The hair	onal Care log documentation a revealed one shower was 1/15/14. On the remaining ys a bed bath was given on the remaining evening shower ere was no documentation of bed bath, or tub bath.  on 10/20/14 at 1:30 PM # 23 hair was greasy and ent#23 had long, white facial thin that measured ch.  on 10/1-23/2014 a family the stayed with Resident #23 lay and she hadn't received a member voiced concern of the facial hair. He indicated she he beauty salon.  on 10/22/14 at 9:16AM, Aide dents have two (2) shower shower list was reviewed and the #23 was scheduled on atturday evenings. On shower wash the hair and trim facial of did not want hair washed in did the option to use a ver cap to wash and condition sidents preferred the beauty	F 31:			

	AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			COMPLETED	
		345284	B. WING				C <b>23/2014</b>
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  THE OAKS				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 901 BETHESDA ROAD WINSTON SALEM, NC 27103			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ' MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 312	on a shower day ar indicated there was showers on the every desired white chin hairs. He chin were very long removed on the shower don't he would remove the difference of the work of the	of when needed. She enough time to complete ening shift 3:00PM- 11:00PM.  on 10/23/24 at 8:40 AM, Aide ent #23 had ½ " - ½ " long endicated the hairs on her and should have been ower day. Aide #3 indicated		312			